

CONSENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE SENTOSA GOLDEN JUBILEE LUCKY DRAW

Instructions: This is to be completed and signed by the parent/legal guardian of the child/ward, who is giving consent for his/her child/ward to participate in the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw. Please submit this letter, duly signed and completed, within 48 hours of registration to guest_services@sentosa.com.sg. To facilitate the redemption of the prize(s), the parent/legal guardian must be contactable by Sentosa Development Corporation (SDC) staff at all times should there be any queries. For children aged 12 and below, they must be accompanied by a parent/guardian during the prize collection.

- I refer to the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw Terms and Conditions made available for review at <u>www.sentosa.com.sg/passportgranddrawtnc</u> which I have read and fully understood. I agree to the Terms and Conditions governing the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw.
- I consent for my above-named child/ward to participate in the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw.
- 4. I further agree and consent to the collection, use and disclosure of my above-named child/ward's personal data collected in connection with the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw, for SDC to administer the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw and to contact me and/or my child/ward in relation to the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw (including but not limited to verification of the Qualifying Transactions and the administration of Prizes) and for record keeping purposes. In the event of the withdrawal of consent to the use of my child/ward's personal data, I acknowledge and agree that my child/ward will be taken to have voluntarily withdrawn from the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw as well, and that all his/her entitlements under the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw shall also be withdrawn.

Restricted / Non-Sensitive



- 5. In the event that my child/ward wins any Prize(s), I consent and agree for my child/ward and myself to participate and co-operate with SDC in all promotional activities relating to the Sentosa Golden Jubilee Lucky Draw, including but not limited to being interviewed, filmed and photographed. I further agree to grant SDC a perpetual and non-exclusive licence to use such recorded footage and/or photographs of myself and/or my child/ward in all media worldwide, including online social networking sites and I agree that I will not be entitled to the payment of any fee for such use. SDC shall not be liable for any third party's misuse of the information provided by me and/or images of me and my child/ward as a result of my child/ward's participation in this Promotion.
- 6. I understand and agree to be contactable by Sentosa Development Corporation (SDC) should there be any queries or other need to contact me.
- 7. I shall accompany my above-named child/ward to the prize collection (where the said child/ward is aged 12 and below). In the event that I am not present for the prize collection (*where applicable*), I acknowledge that my child/ward will not be able to collect the prize(s) and the prize(s) may be forfeit upon expiry of deadline.

Signature of Parent/ Legal Guardian (please delete as applicable)

Date